DMS-EB-DC/DC
DC/DC Converter and Isolation Board for
DMS-30PC/LCD Meters
For full details go to
04 Nov 2009 MPM_DMS-EB-DCDC.B02  Page 1 of 2
Description: The DMS-EB-DC/DC Application Board provides isolated +5V power for

 (5V models only)
■  –25 to +60°C operating temperature range
Ordering Information
Functional Specifi cations
 DMS-EB-DC/DC DC/DC converter board (with mating connector)
 DMS-BZL1 Bezel assembly
 DMS-BZL2 Bezel assembly with sealing gasket
 RN-DMS Resistor accessory kit
Input Voltage +5V (±5%)
Input Current:
 Typical +150mA
 Maximum +250mA
Regulator Input Voltage Range
(LM7805CT):
 DMS-30PC-X-XS +7.5 to +9.5Vdc
 DMS-30PC-X-RL +7.5 to +18Vdc
 DMS-30LCD-X-5(B) +7.5 to +18Vdc
Output Voltage +5V (±5%)
Isolation 750V, minimum
Operating Temperature 0 to +60°C
Storage Temperature –20 to +75°C
Dimensions: 2.02" (51.31mm)L
  0.83" (21.08mm)W
Humidity (Non-condensing) 0 to 95%
R3
R1 R2
R5 R4
U2
SG10
SG11 SG9 SG8 SG7
C3
SG14
SG6 SG5
C4
J1
SG4
SG3 SG1
SG2
C2
1
SG12SG
13
12
1 2 3 4 5 6
U1
R6
TA = 25°C, VCC =  +5V
DMS-EB-DC/DC
DC/DC Converter and Isolation Board for
DMS-30PC/LCD Meters
Murata Power Solutions, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply
the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without
notice.          © 2009 Murata Power Solutions, Inc.